
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





ESTABLISHED 1846 INCORPORATED 1892

SPRING, 1920
WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

For Nurserymen, Dealers, Florists

and Landscape Architects

f

m. &€. Smith Co.
Geneva, ]S. y.

Our office can be reached by R. & E. Trolley fronTGeneva

or Rochester.

Use the Nurseryman’s Code in Telegraphing.

The night letter telegram will be found convenient.

“Independent” and Bell Phones in cur office.

1000 ACRES 74 YEARS



PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
Our nursery was established over 74 years ago (1846), and incorporated in 185)2

and continues under the same careful management. If you cannot find what you want
in this price list, write to us. We aim to supply all trees and plants adapted to this

country.

SHIPPING FACILITIES. West, by N. Y. C. and L. V. R. R. East, by New
York Central and Lehigh Valley. South, by Lehigh Valley and Penn. Div. of New
York Central, and Penn. R. R. via. Canandaigua. R. & E. Trolley to Rochester.

EXPRESS COMPANIES. The American Express Company gives good service.

Also local trolley to Rochester.

TERMS OF SALE
THESE ARE THE UNIFORM TRADE TERMS OF THE AMERICAN

ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN

All bills payable net sixty days from date of invoice with discount 2% ten days, 1%
thirty days.

Late fall shipments intended for spring trade, June 1st, net or 4% discount thirty

days from date of invoice.

For cash in advance a 3% cash discount is allowed.

All wholesale prices are for goods in nursery, packing extra.

PRICES, Are limited to Spring, 1920, and supersede all previous lists and are sub-

ject to change without notice.

CAUTION. We accept all orders upon condition that they shall be void should
injury befall stock from frost, fire, hail storms or other causes over which we have no
control.

GRADES. We grade carefully; in some cases by caliper; in others by height.

When graded by both caliper and height, the caliper must govern.

CLAIMS. No claims for rejections or deficiencies will be entertained unless made
within ten days after arrival of goods.

PACKING will be done in the best possible manner, and charged for at the cost of

material used. Boxes and bales delivered free of charge to all railway stations.

After goods are delivered to forwarder in good condition our responsibility ceases.

UNKNOWN CORRESPONDENTS must accompany their orders with cash or

satisfactory reference.

GUARANTY. While we exercise the greatest care to have our trees and plants

true to label, and hold ourselves prepared to replace, on proper proof, all that may
prove untrue, we do not give any warranty expressed or implied, and in case of any
error on our part, it is mutually agreed between the purchaser and ourselves that we
shall not at any time be held responsible for a greater amount than the original price

of the trees.

REFERENCE
For those who do not know us we refer to any bank or business house in Geheva.

the Commercial Agencies, and the leading nurserymen of the United States.

NOTICE
All goods sold by us are sold f. o. b. point of shipment, and while in transit are a l

purchaser’s risk. We feel it is our duty to emphasize the fact that we do not insure

the safe delivery of goods and that the title of any goods sold by us and consigned

to the purchaser or to consignee designated by purchaser passes to the purchaser upon
delivery by us to the carrier at point of shipment.
And we desire to make it clear to the trade that the railroad or Express Co s. receipt

Relieves us of all responsibility, and any claim for damage should be made immediately

to the agent at the point of delivery.

W. & T. SMITH CO



FRUIT DEPARTMENT
Three per cent, off for cash with order, when cash reaches us before shipment

Boxes and bales charged for at cost.

APPLES (2 and 3 years)
Per 10 Per 100

STANDARD—H inch and up . . . $6.00 $50.00

Vs to H inch . . . 5.00 40.00

Yl to Vs inch . . . 4.00 30.00

Starred varieties are sold only at 10 rates

America Gravenstein Red Astrachan
Alexander *Grimes Golden R. I. Greening
Baldwin Hubbardston Nonesuch Sutton Beauty
Baxter Hendrick Sweet Senator
Ben Davis King *Stayman’s Winesap
Bismarck Lawver Spitzenburg
Deacon Jones *McIntosh, Sweet Bough

*Delicious Mammoth Black Twig Stark
*Duchess Northern Spy Talman Sweet
English Russett N. W. Greening Wagener
Giffin Beauty North Star *Wealthy
Gano *Opalescent Winter Banana
Gideon Ontario Wolfe River
Golden Sweet Paragon York Imperial
Excelsior Crab Pewaukee

Rambo
*Yellow Transparent

PEARS (2 and 3 years)
Per 10 Per 100

STANDARD—r! inch and up ... $6.00 $45.00

Vs to H inch
. . . 5.00 40.00

~V> to Ys inch
. . . 4.00 30.00

DWARF—^6 inch and up . , . . 5.00 40.00

Vs to t! inch . . ... 4.50 35.00

V to- Vs inch . .

STANDARD PEARS

. . 3.50 30 00

Bartlett Howell Rossney
Beurre Bose Keiffer Rosevelt
Beurre Clairgeau Koonce Seckel
Beurre d’Anjou Lawrence Sheldon
Clapp’s Favorite Louise Bonne Vermont Beauty
Duchess Lincoln Coreless Wilder Early
Flemish Beauty
Garber

Manning’s Elizabeth Worden Seckel

DWARF PEARS
Bartlett Duchess Manning’s Elizabeth
Beurre d’Anjou Flemish Beauty Seckel
Clapps Kieffer Vermont Beauty
Lawrence Louis Bonne Wilder

3



4 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST—
j

CHERRIES (2 years)
Per 10 Per 100

H inch and up $7.50 $70.00

Yz to H inch 6.00 50.00

Yl to % inch 5.00 40.00

Black Tartarian Gov. Wood Rockport Bigarreau
Bing Hoy Schmidt’s Bigarreau
Baldwin Lambert Wragg
Dyehouse Late Duke Windsor
English Morello Montmorency Waterloo
Empress Eugenie Olivet Yellow Spanish

PLUMS, ON PLUM ROOTS (2 year)

EUROPEAN, NATIVE AND JAPAN VARIETIES
Per 10 Per 100

inch and up $ 7.50 $70.00

Ys to H inch 6.00 50.00

M to % inch 5.00 40.00

Abundance French Damson Reine Claude
Arch Duke Hale Satsuma
Beauty of Naples Imperial Gage Shropshire Damson
Bradshaw Lombard Wickson
Burbank Oct. Purple Yellow Japan
Empire State Red June

PEACHES (1 year)
Per 10 Per 100

ys inch and up $5.00 $40.00

T5 t° 1% inch 4.00 S5.00

ys to ys inch 3.50 25.00

Alexander Crawford Late Mt. Rose
Beer’s Smock Engle’s Mammoth O. M. Free
Bokara Elberta Smock
Bell j of Georgia Greensboro Stump
Brigdon Hill’s Chili Wheatland
Carman Iron Mountain Willett

Capt. Ede Klondyke Yellow Rareripe

Crawford Early Matthew’s Beauty

APRICOTS (2 year)
Per 10

3 to 4 ft $4.50

4 to 5 ft 5.00

Early Golden Ea. Mt. Garnet Early Moorpark
Harris Moorpark Montgamet
Russian St. Ambroise

QUINCES (2 years)
Per 10 Per 100

2 to 3 feet $3.50 $30.00

3 to 4 feet 5.50 45.00

4 to 5 feet 6.00 50.00

Bourgeat Meeches Prolific Rea’s Mammoth
Champion Orange



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 5

NECTARINES
Per 10

3

to 4 feet $5.00

MULBERRIES
Per 10

RUSSIAN—4 to 6 feet whips $ 3.50

6 to 8 feet 4.00

NUTS
Per 10 Per 100

BUTTERNUT—4 to 6 feet $4.00 $30.00
6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00

8 to 10 feet 7.00 60.00
10 to 12 feet 10.00

CHESTNUT—American Sweet, 3 to 4 feet 2.50 20 00
4 to 5 feet 3.00 25.00
5 to G feet 3.50 30.00
6 to 8 feet 4.50 40.00

Spanish, 3 to 4 feet. 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 feet 4.50 40.00
5 to 6 feet 6.00

FILBERT—English, 3 to 4 feet . 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 feet 3.00 25.00

WALNUTS—Black, 5 to 6 feet 3.50 30.00

6 to 8 feet 4.50 40.00

8 to 10 feet 6.00

13^ to 2 inches 10.00

English, 2 to 3 feet 5.00

3 to 4 feet 6.00

Japonica, 2 to 3 ft 3.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00

GRAPE VINES
$3 00 per 10, $25 00 per 100

BRIGHTON, CAMPBELL’S EARLY, CATAWBA, CONCORD, DIAMOND,

EATON, MOORE’S EARLY, GREEN MOUNTAIN, NIAGARA, POCKLINGTON.

SALEM, WORDEN, WILDER

CURRANTS
Per 10

CHERRY, FAY’S PROLIFIC, WILDER, WHITE GRAPE, RED
DUTCH, MOORF/S RUBY, LA VERSAILLES, 2 yr. No. 1 $ 2.00

2 years, medium grade 1.20

PERFECTION, 2 years. No. 1 2.50

2 years, medium grade 1.50

GOOSEBERRIES
No. 1 grade, $25.00 per 100

DOWNING, HOUGHTON, JOSSELYN or RED JACKET, PEARL



6 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

RASPBERRIES

Transplants. Strong Canes.
Per 100 Per 10C0

GOLDEN QUEEN $ 4 00 $ 35.00

RANERE OR ST. REGIS 4.00 35.00

JUNE 5.00

RUBY 4.00 35.00

CUTHBERT 4.00 35.00

MARLBORO 4.00 35.00

TIPS AND SUCKERS

PLUM FARMER, KANSAS, OHIO, CUMBERLAND, BLACK
DIAMOND $ 4.00 $35.00

CUTHBERT, MILLER, MARLBORO 4.00 35.00

COLUMBIAN 4.50 40.00

BLACKBERRIES
Per 100 Per 1000

ANCIENT BRITON $4.00 $35.00

ERIE 3.50 35.00

SNYDER 3.50 35 00

ELDORADO 4 00 35.00

RATHBUN 3 50 35 00

BLOWERS 4 00 35 00

WARD 4.00 35.00

STRAWBERRIES
Price, $2.00 per 100; $18.00 per 1000.

EARLY VARIETIES MTD-SEASON VARIETIES LATE VARIETIES

Bederwood Chesapeake Brandywine
Dunlap Marshall Stevens Late Champion
Monroe Prolific William Belt

Sample Gandy

ASPARAGUS
Per 100 Per 1000

CONOVER’S COLOSSAL, PALMETTO—2 years $2.00 $15 00

RHUBARB

LINNAEUS and VICTORIA—2 years

Per 10

$1.00

Per 100

$ 7.50



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 7

ORNAMENTAL
DECIDUOUS

TREES
Note—

A

bbreviation (in.) denotes inches caliper

Per 10

ACACIA—See Robinia under Shrubs.

ACER—dasycarpum. Silver-leaved Maple.
(i to 8 ft $4.00
8 to 10 ft 5 00

10 to 12 ft 6 00

2 to 3 in 13 50

3 to 4 in .. 25.00

dasycarpum. Wierii. Wier’s Cut-leaved Maple.
6 to 8 ft 5 00

negundo. Ash-leaved Maple.
C to 8 ft 4.00

10 to 12 ft 500
1)4 to \y2 in 6.00

VA to 2 in 7 00

2

to 3 in 12.50

platanoides. Norway Maple.
0 to 8 ft. * 8.50

8 to 10 ft., 1-1 % in 9.50

10 to 1 2 ft., 1 to 1^ in 11.00

1 A. to 114 in 13.50

1% to 2 in 15.00
2 to 2A hi 22.50

2*4 to 3 in 30 00
3 to 4 in 45.00
4 to 5 in 75.00

platanoides. “Geneva” Purple Norway Maple.
6 to 8 ft 12.50

8 to 10 ft 15.00

platanoides Schwedlerii. Sehwedler’s Purple-leaved Norway Maple.
5 to 6 ft . 1 1.00

6 to 8 ft 13.50
8 to 10 ft 13.50

palmatum atropurpurca. Japan Purple.
' 3 to 4 ft 20.00

4

to 5 ft 25 00

pseudo platanus. European Sycamore Maple.
6 to M't 7 50
4 to 6 in 75.00

pseudo platanus purpurescens. Purple. Sycamore Maple.
5 to 6 ft 10.00

saccharum. Sugar Maple.

6

to 8 ft 8.50
8 to 10 ft 9.50
10 to 12 ft.. 1)4 to 1 J4 in 12.50

1 A to 2 in 15.00

2 to 3 in 35.00

Per 100

$30 00
40 00
50.00

30 00
40 no
50 no
60 00
100.00

75.00

85.00
100 no

1 25 00
135.00

100 00
125 00

75 00
85 00
100.00



8 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Per 10
AESCULUS—Kippocastanum. Common Horse Chestnut.

5 to 6 ft $ 7.00
6 to 8 ft 9.00
8 to 10 ft 12.50
1^ to 2 in 15.00
2 to 3 in 22.50

Hippocastanum Rubra. Red Flowered Horse Chestnut.
4 to 5 ft 10.00

AILANTHUS—glandulosa. Tree of Heaven.
6 to 8 ft 5.50
8 to 10 ft 7.50

1^! to 2 in 1200
ALNUS—glutinosa. European Alder.

6 to 8 ft 5.50
8 to 10 ft 6.50

10 to 12 ft 8.00

glutinosa laciniata. Imperial Cut-leaved Alder.

8 to 10 ft 12.50

AMYGDALUS—nana.
Japonica flore alba pleno. Dwarf Double White Almond.

2 to 3 ft 3.50

Japonica flore rubra pleno. Dwarf Double Red Almond.
2 to 3 ft 3.50

BETULA—alba. European White Birch.

5 to 6 ft 5 00
6 to 8 ft 6.00

8 to 10 ft 7.00

10 to 12 ft 8.50

V/i to 2 in 12.50

2 to 8 in ... v 15.00

alba pendula laciniata. Cut-leaved Weeping Birch.

5 to 6 ft 7.00

6 to 8 ft 8.50

8 to 10 ft..... 10 00
10 to 12 ft 11.00

.1H to 2 in ....... 12.50

iastigiata. Pyramidal Birch.

10 to 12 in 20.00

lutea. Yellow Birch.

10 to 12 ft. 10.00

lenta. Sweet Birch.

10 to 12 ft 12.50

populi folia. American White Birch.

6 to 8 ft 8.50

8 to 10 ft 11.00

2 to 3 in ... *. 12.50

papyracea. Paper or Canoe Birch.

10 to 12 ft 11.00

\y2 to 2 in 13.50

2 to 3 in 16.00

purpurea.
3 to 4 ft 7.50

5 to 6 ft 10.00

CARPINUS—betulus. Hornbeam.
4 to 6 ft 6.00

6 to 8 ft 8.00

CATALPA—Bungeii. Chinese Catalpa.

Top grafted, fine heads, 1 yr 8.00

2 vr 10.00

3 yr 13.50

Per 100

$ 60.00

80 00
100.00

50.00

70.00

100.00

50.00

60 00
75.00

40.00

50.00

60.00

75.00

100.00

125.00

60 00
75.00

90 00
100.00

75.00

100.00

100 00
125.00

150.00

50.00

70.00

90.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y.

Per 10 Per 100

CATALPA—Speciosa. Western Catalpa.
6 to 8 ft $ 4.00 $30.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00 40.00

CERASUS—Cherry.
Padus.

5 to 6 ft 4.50 35.00

6 to 8 ft 5.50 45 00
Rocky Mt. 4 to 5 ft 3.50 25.00

Rubra fl. pi. Double Red Flowering.

Alba fl. pi. Double White Flowering.

2 to 3 ft 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft .' 6.00 50 00
4 to 5 ft 7.00 60.00

5 to 6 ft 8.00 70.00

CELTIS—Occidentalis. Nettle Tree.

2 to 3 ft 3.00 20.00

3 to 4 ft.. 4.00 30.00

CERCIS—Canadensis. American Judas Tree.

2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 5.00 45.00

CORNUS FLORIDA. See Shrubs.
CRATAEGUS—Crus galli. Cockspur Thorn.

2 to 3 ft 4.00 30.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 40.00

4 to 5 ft 7.50 65.00

oxycantha. Common English Hawthorn.
18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

4 to 5 ft 4.00 35.00

oxycantha coccinea fl. pi. Paulii. Paul’s Double Scarlet Thorn.
2 to 3 ft 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00

oxycantha fl. pi. alba. Double-white Thorn.
3 to 4 ft 7.00 60.00

4 to 5 ft 8.50 75.00

FAGUS—sylvatica. European Beech.
3 to 4 ft 9.00 85.00

4to5ft 13.00 125.00

sylvatica incisa. Cut Leaf Beech.
3 to 4 ft

f
7.50

4 to 5 ft 10.00

sylvatica purpurea. Purple-leaved Beech.
3 to 4 ft 10.00

4 to 5 ft..
;

12.50

sylvatica Riversi. River’s Purple-leaved Beech.
3 to 4 ft 15.00

4 to 5 ft. 20.00
FRAXINUS—Americana. American White Ash.

6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00
8 to 10 ft 7.00 60 00

1)4 to iy2 in., 10 to 12 ft 8.50 75.00

1)4 to 2 ft 12.50 100.00
excelsior. European Ash.

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft 5.00 40 00
10 to 12 ft 7.00 60.00

8.50 75.00

2 to 3 in -. 12.00 100.00

22.50 200.00
Weeping 10.00



10 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Per 10 Per 100

GINKO—biloba. Maiden Hair. Salisburia.

5 to 6 ft $ 0.00 $.50.00

LIQUIDAMBER—Sweet Gum.
4 to 6 ft 7.50

LABURNUM—Vulgare. Golden Chain.

3

to 4 ft 5.00 40.00

LARIX— 1 uropea. European Larch.
3 to 4 ft 5.50 50 00
4 to 6 ft 8.50 75.00

LIRIODENDRON—tulipifera. Tulip Tree.

6 to 8 ft 8.50 75.00

8 to 10 ft 10.00 1)0.00

1 3^ to 2 in 12.50 100.00

2

to 3 in 15.00

MAGNOLIA—acuminata.
4 to 6 ft 7.50

Soulangeana, Conspicua, Alexandrea, Speciosa, Alba Superba,
etc., 2 to 3 ft., balled 25.00

Halleanna Stelleta, 2 to 3 ft., balled 25.00

MALUS—angustifolia. Bechtel’s Double-flowered Crab.
2 to 3 ft 6.00 50.00

3 to 4 ft 7.00 00.00

4 to 5 ft 8.50 75.00

MORUS—Tartarica pendula. Teas’ Weeping Russian Mulberry .. 15.00 125.00

PLATANUS—orientalis. Oriental Plane.

6 to 8 ft 6.00 50.00

occidentalis. Sycamore.
6 to 8 ft 6.00 50.00

8 to 10 ft. 7.00 60.00

popui.us
fastigiata. Lombardy Poplar.

6 to 8 ft 2.50 18.00

8 to 10 ft 3.00 25.00

10 to 12 ft., \\i to l lA in 4.00 35 00

1H to 2 in 7.50 60.00

monolifera. Carolina Poplar.

6 to 8 ft 2.50 15.00

8 to 10 ft 2.80 18.00

10 to 12 ft 3.50 25.00

PRUNUS—Pissardii. Purple-leaved Plum.
3 to 4 ft 4.00 30.00

4 to 5 ft 5.00 40.00

5 to 6 ft 6.00 50.00

triloba. Double-flowered Plum.
3 to 4 ft 6.00 60.00

4 to 5 ft 7.00 60.00

PTELEA—trifoliata. Hop Tree.

3 to 4 ft 4.00 30 00

4 to 5 ft 4.50 35 00

trifoliata aurea Golden Hop Tree.

2 to 3 ft 4.00 30.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50 35.00

QUERCUS—fastigiata. Pyramidal Oak.
8 to 10 ft 20.00

10 to 12 ft 25 00

alba. White Oak.
4 to 5 ft 7.50

5 to 6 ft 10.00

' i ...

.

'



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 11

Per 10

QUERCUS—rubra. Red Oak.

4

to Oft $10.00
0 to 8 ft . 12.50

8 to loft 15.00
prunus. Chestnut Oak.

4 to 6 ft 10.00

robur. English Oak.
4 to 6 ft 7.50

palustris. Pin Oak.
0 to 8 ft 10.00

8 to 10 ft 12.50

10 to 12 ft : 15.00

ROBINA—pseudo acacia. Black or Yellow Locust.
4 to 6 ft 2.50

6 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft . 5.00

10 to 12 ft 7.00

SAL1SBURIA. SeeGinko.

SALIX—Babylonica. Babylonian Weeping Willow.
0 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00

10 to 12 ft.... 6.00

aurea. Golden Willow.
6 to 8 ft 3.50

8 to 10 ft ... 4.50

caprea.

6 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft... 5.00

blanda. Wisconsin Weeping Willow.

6 to 8 ft.... 3.50

8 to 10 ft 4.50

10 to 12 ft 6.00

Kilmarnock. . 20.00

pcntandra. Laurel-leaved Willow.
6 to 8 ft 3.50

8 to 10 ft 4.50

10 to 12 ft 7.00

Purpurea.
4 to 6 ft 3.00

regalis. Royal Willow.
6 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00

10 to 12 ft 6.00

vitellina Britzensis. Red Barked Willow.
6 to 8 ft 4.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00

10 to 12 ft 6.00

Wentworth.
6 to 8 ft 3.50

8 to 10 ft 4.00

10 to 12 ft .- 5.00

SORBUS—aucuparia. European Mountain Ash.
5 to 6 ft 5.00

6 to 8 ft 6.00

8 to 10 ft 8.50

quercifolia. Oak-leaved Mountain Ash.
4 to 6 ft : 7.00

6 to 8 ft 800

Per 100

$15.00
30 00
40.00

60.00

30.00

40.00
50.00

25.00

35.00

30.00

40.00

25.00

3500
50.00

25.00
35.00

60.00

20.00

80.00

40.00

50.00

30 00
40 00
50.00

25.00

80.00
40.00

40.00

50 00
75.00

60.00



12 WHOLESALE trade list

Per 10 Per 100

TILIA—Americana. American Linden.
fi to 8 ft . . $ 8.00 $70.00
2 to 3 in 20.00

Argentea White Leaved Linden.
10 to 12 ft 15.00

3 to 4 in 40.00

TILIA—platyphylos. European.
6 to 8 ft 7.00 60 00
8 to 10 ft 8.50 75.00

\ x
/l to 2 in 12.50

ULMUS—Americana. American Elm.
6 to 8 ft 4.50 35.00

8 to 10 ft 6.00 50.00

iKtol^in 8.50 75.00

2 to 2^ in 17.50

to 3 ft 25.00

Montana pendula. Camperdown Weeping Elm 11.00 100.00

f8 to 10 ft 8.00

Campestris. English Elm. 1 lA to 1 Yi in . . .

.

12.50

scabra purpurea. Purple Elm. \ x/i to in . . .

.

15.00

Montana. Scotch Elm. to 2 in 20 00
var. Huntingdoni. 2to2Kin 25.00

var. superba. 234 to 3 in 27.50

var. Grassei. 3 to 4 in 35.00

4 to 6 in 60.00

EVERGREEN TREES
IMPORTANT NOTICE

Evergreens will not be balled unless it is specified in the order.

An extra charge will be made for balling, 15c per tree for 2 to 3 ft

4 ft.; and 25c for 4 to 5 ft., etc., in proportion to size.

ABIES—concolor—violacea.
4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Nordmanni
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft i

Veitchii

2 to 3 ft

Balsamea Balsam Fir.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft ; .. .

BIOTA—Orientalis. Chinese Arbor Vitse.

4 to 5 ft 30.00

5 to 6 ft 40.00

CYPRESS—Lawson.
5 to 6 ft . .

.

. size; 20c for 3 to

Per 10 Per 100

$35.00
50.00

70.00

20.00

25.00

20 00

5.00

7.50

40.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 13

JUNIPER—Hibernica. Irish. Per 10 Por 100

18 to £1 in $ 5.00 $ 40 00
2 to 3 ft 7.50 60.00

3 to 4 ft 10.00 90.00

4 to 5 ft 15 00
Japonica. 18 to 24 in 15.00

Prostrata.

18 to 24 in. spread 20.00

2

to 234 in. spread 25.00

Ptizeriana.

18 to 24 in 15.00

2

to 3 ft 20.00

Sabina. Savin.

12 to 18 in 15.00

1 8 to 24 in 20.00

Succica. Swedish.
1 8 to 24 in 20.00

Schotti.

4 to 5 ft 40.00

Tamaricifolia.

18 to 24 in , spread 25.00

Virginiana.

18 to 24 in. 12.50 100.00

2

to 3 ft 20.00 150.00

Virginiana Glauca.
2 to 3 ft 20.00

3 to 334 ft 25.00

PICEA—excelsa. Norway Spruce.

18 to 24 in 3.50 25.00

2 to 3 ft 4.50 35.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft 10.00

5 to 6 ft 20.00

Engelmani.
2 to 3 ft 17.50 150.00
3 to 4 ft 25.00 200.00

Douglasi.

2 to 3 ft 10.00

cxcclsa fastigata. Pyramidal Spruce.

4 to 6 ft 30.00

6 to 8 ft 50.00

pungens glauca. Colorado Spruce (Green).

2 to 3 ft 12.50 100.00

3 to 4 ft 17.50 150.00
4 to 5 ft 20.00

5 to 6 ft 30.00

pungens glauca. Collorado Spruce (Blue).

18 to 24 in 20.00 150.00

2 to 3 ft 25.00 200.00
3 to 4 ft 30.00 250.00
4 to 5 ft 40.00

5 to 6 ft 60.00

6 to 8 ft 75.00

pungens glauca. Kosteriana (select Blue).

18 to 24 in 22.50

2 to 2)4 ft 35.00

2)4 to 3 ft 35.03

3 to 3)4 ft '40.00

334 to 4 ft . 50.00

4 to 5 ft 175.00

5 to 6 ft 100.00

6 to 7 ft : 125.00

175.00

300.00



14 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Per 10 Per 100

PINUS—Austriaca. Austrian Pine.

18 to 24 in $ 5.50 $ 45.00

2 to 3 ft 7.50 05 00
3 to 4 ft . 10.00 90.00

Mugho. Dwarf Pine.

12 to 18 in. spread 15.00 125.00

18 to 24 in., spread 20.00 175.00

Sylvestris. Scotch Pine.

18 to 24 in 7.50

2

to 3 ft 10 00

Strobus. White Pine. 18 to 24 in 5.00 40 00
2 to 3 ft 7.50 (t» 00
3 to 4 ft 10 00 8(100

4 to 5 ft 15.00 120.00

5 to 6 ft 20.00

6 to 8 ft 40.00

PINUS—Ponderosa.

3

to 4 ft 15.00

RETINOSPORA—filifera. 18 to 24 in 15.00

plumosa and plumora aurea.

18 to 24 in 12.00 100.00

2 to 3 ft 15.00 125 00
3 to 4 ft 20 00

4 to 6 ft 50.00

6 to 8 ft 75.00

pisifera.

3 to 4 ft 20.00

pisifera aurea.

18 to 24'in 15.00

2 to 3 ft 20.00

squarrosa.

18 to 24 in 15.00

2 to 3 ft 20.00

THUJA—occidentalis. American Arbor Vitae—Specimens.
18 to 24 in 3.50 25 00-

2 to 3 ft 5.00 40 00
3 to 4 ft 9 1*0 <>0 00
4 to 5 ft 10 00 100 00
5 to 6 ft 20 00 175 00
C to 8 ft 40.00

occidentalis compacta. Parson’s Compact Arbor Vibe.

18 to 24 in (5.00

2 to 3 ft 7 50

3 to 4 ft 12.50

4 to 5 ft 25.00

occidentalis var. aurea. Geo. Peabody.
18 to 24 in 10.00

2 to 3 ft 15.00

occidentalis lutea.

3 to 4 ft 15.00

4 to 5 ft 25.00

occidentalis Hoveyi. Ilovey’s Golden Arbor Vitae.

18 to 21 in 0.00 50.00

2 to 3 ft 8.50 75 00

3 to 4 ft 11.50 125.00

occidentalis pyramidalis. Pyramidal Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in 10 00 75.00

2 to 3 ft 12.50 100.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA. X. Y. 15

TIIUJA—occidentalis Siberica. Warreana or Siberian Arbor Vita?.

1 8 l.o 24 in

2 to 3 ft

occidentalis globosa.

12 to 18 in

Orientalis. Chinese.
4 to 5 ft

5 to <3 ft

0 to 8 ft

Tom Thumb.
12 to 18 in

Spiralis.

12 to 18 in

Riversii.

2 to 3 ft .

TSUGA—Canandensis. Hemlock Spruce.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

G to 8 ft

TAXUS—Cuspidata Brevifolia.

12 to 18 in. spread
18 to 24 in. spread

2 to 23^ ft. spread

Per 10 Per 100

$ 6.00

7.50

10.00

30.00

40.00

75.00

10.00

15.00

25.00

17.50 $150.00
22 50 200.00

30.00

45.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

•$

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
AT.TIIEA—See Hibiscus.

ACACIA—rosea. Rose Flowered Locust.

2

to 3 ft

AMORPHA—fruticosa.

2 to 3 ft

ARALIA—pentaphylla.

18 to 21 in

2 to 3 ft

spinosa. Hercules Club.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

AZALIA—Mollis.

12 to 18 in

18 to 21 in

Ghent.
12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

BENZOIN—Odoriferum. Spice Rush.
2 to 3 ft

3 to -t ft

BERBERIS—Thunbcrgii. Japan Barberry.
12 to 18 in $ 80.00 per M.
18 to 21 in 100.00 per M.
2 to 2]/2 ft 160.00 per M.

Per 10 Per 100*

$ 3.50 $30.00

2.00 15.00

2.00 15 00
2.50 20.0(1

3 00
1

2.5 00
3.50 30 00
4.50 40.00

8 00
10.00

10.00

12.50

3.00 25.00
3.50 30.00

1.20 9.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 17 00



16 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

BERBERIS—Vulgaris European Barberry.
18 to 24 in $1.50 $10.00

2

to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

_______ 3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00
BUXIJS—Boxwood.

Tree Box. 10 to 12 in. balled 10.00 90.00
12 to 15 in. balled 12.00 110.00
18 to 24 in. balled 15.00

CALYCANTHUS—floridus. Sweet Scented Shrub.

2

to 3 ft 2.50. 20.00
CARYOPTERIS—mastacanthus. Blue Spirea. 18 in 2.00 15.00
CLETHRA—alnifolia. Sweet Pepper Bush.

18 to 24 in 2.50 18.00
2 to 3 ft 2.75 20.00

COLUTEA—arborescens. Bladder Senna.
4 to 5 ft 3.50 30.00

CERCIDYPHYLLUM—Japonicum.
3 to 4 ft 5.00

CORNUS—Alba Siberica. Red Branched Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft' 2.00 15.00
3 to 4 ft... * 2.25 18.00
4 to 5 ft 2.50 20.00

alba elegantissima variegata. Variegated Red Branched Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00
florida. White Flowering Dogwood.

2 to 3 ft ... 3.00 25.00
3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00
4 to 5 ft 4.00 35.00

florida rubra. Red Flowering Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 7.00

3 to 4 ft 10.00

inascula.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft . 2.50 20.00

inascula variegata

2 to 3 ft 2.50

ftaniculata. 18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

stolonifera.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 17.00

3 to 4 ft ... 2.50 18.00

4 to 5 ft 2.75 20.00

stolonifera lutea.

2 to 3 in 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

sanguinea.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft * 2.50 20.00

sericea.

2 to 3 in 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 1.75 15.00

Spaethii

2 to 3 ft 3.00

COTONEASTER—horjzontalis

12 to 18 in 5.00

CURRANT Flowering—See Ribes.

•CORYLUS—var. purpurea. Purple-leaved Filbert.

2 to 3 ft 5.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50



w. & t. Smith co., geneva, n. y. 17

Per 10 Per 100

CORYLUS—Avellana. English Filbert.

3 to 4 ft $3.00 $25.00
4 to 5 ft 3.50 30.00

CYDONIA—Japonica. Japan Quince.

18 to 24 in 1.75 12.00

2

to 3 ft... 2.30 18.00

DESMODIUM—penduliflorum 3 00 25.00

DEUTZIA—Candidissima. Double White Deutzia. 2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 1G 00
3 to 4 ft 2 50 20.00

crenata flore pleno. Double Pink Deutzia.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15 00
3 to 4 ft 2.50 .20.00

4 to 5 ft , 3.00 25 00

crenata. Pride of Rochester. Double Pink Deutzia.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 1G.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

DEUTZIA—gracilis. Slender branched Deutzia.
12 to 18 in 2.00 15.00

18 to 24 in.. 2.50 20.00

gracilis rosea.

12 to 18 in 2.00 15.00

18 to 24 in ... . 2.50 20.00

gracilis aurea. 12 to 18 in 2.00 1G.00

magnifies. 2 to 3 ft 2.50

Lemoineii.
18 to 24 in 2.00 16.00

Scabra
2 to 3 ft.. 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft v 2.50 20.00

watereri.

2 to 3 ft.. 2.00 10 00

DIERVILLA—Candida. White-flowered Weigelia.

18 to 24 in.. 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

Amabilis.
18 to 24 in '

1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

Desboise.
18 to 24 in.. 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00
3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

Eva Ratbke.
18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00
2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

floribunda. 2 to 3 ft 2.25 18.00

3 to 4 ft • 3.00 25.00

lutea. 3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

nana fol. var. Dwarf Variegated Leaved Weigelia.

18 to 24 in 2.00 16.00

Sieboldii variegated.

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00
trifida. 18 to 24 in 2.00 15.00



18 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

DIERVILLA—rosea. Rose Colored Weigelia.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Ilortensis Rubra.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

ELEAGNIIS—Longipes.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

angustifolia

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

EUONYMOUS—Europaeus. Red and White.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Americana.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Alatus.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Atropurpurea
2 to 3 ft

EXOCIIORDA—grandiflora. Pearl Rush.
18 to 24 in

FRINGE PURPLE—See Rhus.

FILBERT. SeeCorylus.

FORSYTHIA—Fortuneii.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

FORS YTHIA—intermedia.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

suspensa.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

viridissima.

2 to 3 ft

aurea.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

GENISTRA tinctoria. 18 to 24 in

1 1AMAMELIS—Virginica. (Witch Hazel).

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

HIBISCUS—Althea. Rose of Sharon.
Named colors. Double and Single.

Totus Alba
Duchess de Brabant
Fastuosus
Jean d’ Arc
Lady Stanley
Boule de Feu
Pulcherima
Pompom Rouge

18 to 24 in.

2 to 3 ft .

3 to 4 ft .

Per 10 Per 100

$1.50

2.00
$12.00
16.00

2.00
2.50

16.00

20.00

2.50

3.00

20 00
25.00

15.00

10.00

2.50

3.00

20.00
25 00

2 50
3.00

20 00
25.00

3.00

3.50

25 00
30.00

3.00 25.00

2.50

200
2.50

16.00

20.00

200
2.50

16 00
20.00

2 00
2.50

16 00
20.00

2.00 16.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12.00

16 00

2.50

3.00

20 00
25.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12 00
18.00

22.50



19W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y.

HIBISCUS—Tree shaped.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Variegated leaved.

IS to 24 in

1 1IPPOPHAE—Rhamnoides.
2 to 3 ft.

3 to 4 ft

HYDRANGEA—arborescens sterilis grandiflora alba.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

paniculata grandiflora.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Per 10

$ 3.00

3.50

2 50

2.50

3.00

(Everblooming).
3.00

3.50

2.50

3.00

2 to 3 ft., tree form
3 to 4 ft., tree form
4 to 5 ft., tree form
5 to 0 ft., tree form

Red Branched. 4 in. pots

Tlios. Hogg. 4 in. pots

Otaksa. 4 in. pots

HONEY LOCUST.
12 to 18 in $20.00 per M.

KERRIA—Japonica. Single flowered Corehorus.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft
.

Japonica argentea variegata. Silver variegated leaved Corehorus.
12 to 18 in

Japonica fl. pi. Double.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

1JGUSTRUM—Ibota Privet.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft iC,.-

3 to 4 ft

L1GUSTRUM—ovalifolium. California Privet.

12 to 18 in :.. $20.00 per M.
18 to 24 in 25.00 per M.
2 to 3 ft 35.00 per M.
3 to 4 ft 50.00 per M.

vulgare. English Privet.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3.50

6.00

7.50

10.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2 00
2.50

2.00

2.00

2.50

1.20

1.50

2.00

.75

1.00

1.50

1.50

2.00

Regalis Privet.

18 to 24 in 1.50

2 to 3 ft 2 00
3 to 4 ft 2 50

Amurense Privet.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft 1.50

I.ONICERA—atrosanguinea.
2 to 3 ft 2.00

fragrantissima. 2 yr. 2 to 3 ft . 2.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50
bclla albida.

2 to 3 in 2.00
3 to 4 ft 2.50

grandiflora rosea.

18 to 21 in 1.50
2 to 3 ft 2.00
3 to 4 ft 2.50

Per 100

$20.00

20.00

25.00

25.00

30.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

25 00
25.00

25.00

2.50

15.00

20.00

15.00

16.00

20.00

8.00

10.00

15.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

7.50

12.00

15.00

12.00

18 00
2200

8.00

10.00

16.00

15 00
20.00

1600
20.00

12.00

16 00
20.00



20 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Per 10 Per 100

LONICERA—morrowii.
4

2 to 3 ft $1.50 $12.00
3 to 4 ft 2 00 15.00

ruprechtiana.

2 to 3 ft 2 00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

tartarica rubra. Red Tartarian Honeysuckle.
18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

tartarica rosea. Pink-flowered Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

tartarica alba. White-flowered Honeysuckle.
18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

Xylosteum. 2 to 3 ft 1.80 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

OSAGE ORANGE.
12 to 18 in 1.00 5.00

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

PHILADELPHIA—Syringa Mock Orange.
Nivalis. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

Gordonii. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

coronarius. Garland Syringa.

4 to 5 ft 2.50 20 00
foliis aureis. Golden Syringa

12 to 18 in 2.20 18.00
PHILADELPHIA—grandiflorus. Large-flowered Syringa.

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft : 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20 00
Gordoniana

2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

Lemoineii.
18 to 24 in 1.80 15 00
2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

^
3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

Speciosa.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft V 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

PACHYSANDRA TERMINALS—2 yr 2 00 15.00
RIIAMNUS—Catharticus. Buckthorn.

18 to 24 in 1.50 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.75 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 18.00

RHODOTYPUS—Kerroides. White Kerria.

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

RHODODENDRONS
Ponticum. 18 to 24 in 15.00 125.00

Cunningham, 18 to 24 in 15.00 125.00

Catawbiense. 18 to 24 in 15.00 125.00

Parsons Hybrid—Named varieties, large, well budded plants,

18 to 25 in 17.50 150.00

RHUS—Sumac.
Aromatica. Sweet Scented.

18 to 24 in 3.00 25.00

2 to 3 ft 3.50 30.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 21

RIIUS—cotinus. Purple Fringe. Per 10 Per 100

2 to 3 ft $2.50 $20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00

5 to 6 ft 4.00

glabra. Smooth Sumac.
2 to 3 ft -. 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

glabra laciniata. Cut-leaved Sumac.
18 to 24 in 4.00 35.00

typhina. Staghorn Sumac.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00

typhina laciniata.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

RIBES—Alpinum.
12 to 18 in 2.00 16.00

Double Yellow . 2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

ROSA.
Blanda. 2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

Rubiginosa. 2 to 3 ft., 2 yr 2.50 20.00

Rugosa Alba.

18 to 24 in 4.50

Rugosa Rubra.
18 to 24 in : 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

Rubifolia.

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

RUBUS—odoratus. Flowering Raspberry.
18 to 24 in 2.00 16.00

2 to 3 ft 4 2.50 20.00

SAMBUCUS—Canandensis laciniata. Cut-leaved American Elder.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

nigra. Black Elder.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft .... 2.50 20.00

nigra aurea. Golden Elder.

18 to 24 in 1.50 10.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

Variegated.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

racemosus. Red Berried.

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft .

;
3.00 25.00

Sophora Japonica
2 to 3 ft : 5.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50

SPIRAEA—Anthony Waterer. Dwarf Crimson Spirea.

12 to 18 in 2.00 18.00

18 to 24 in 2.50 22.00

aurea. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 16.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

Douglasi. 2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15 00



22 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST—
Per 10

SPIRAEA—arguta.

18 to 24 in $2.00

2

to 3 ft 2.50

Bumalda.
12 to 18 in 1.80

18 to 24 in 2.00

Billardi.

2

to 3 ft 2.00

callosa alba. Dwarf White Spirea.

12 to 18 in 1.80

18 to 24 in 2.00

callosa rubra.

2

to 3 ft 2.00

Flobella.

18 to 24 in 1.50

2

to 3 ft 2.00

Rotundifolia.

2 to 3 ft 1.50

3 to 4 ft 2.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50

opulifolia. Nine Bark.

3

to 4 ft 2.00

4

to 5 ft 2.50

prunifolia.

18 to 24 in 2.50

Reevesii. Single.

18 to 24 jn 1.50

2 to 3 ft 2.00

Reevesii, fi. pi.

2 to 3 ft 2.00

sorbifolia.

2 to 3 ft... 2.50

Thunbergii.
18 to 24 in 2.00

2 to 3 ft 2.50

Van Houtte.
18 to 24 in. 1.50

2 to 3 ft 2.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50

SYMPHORICARPUS—racemosus. Snowberry

18 to 24 in 1.50

2 to 3 ft 2.00

vulgaris. Indian Current.
18 to 24 in 1.50

2 to 3 ft 2.00

SYRINGA—Lilac.

Japonica. Japan Lilac.

2 to 3 ft i 3.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50

4 to 5 ft 4.00

Josikaea.

2 to 3 ft 3.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50

4 to 5 ft 4.50

rothoinagensis. Red Persian Lilac.

2 to 3 ft 3.00

Persica. 2 to 3 ft 3.50

Persica alba. 2 to 3 ft 3.50

Per 100

$10.00

20 00

1 5.00

18.00

10.00

15.00
‘

18 00

12.00

10.00

12.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

20.00

20.00

12.00

10.00

10.00
\

20.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

10.00

20.00

1200
15.00

12.0(1

1 5 00

25.00

30.00

25.00
3000
40.00

25.00

30 00

30.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, X. Y 23

Per 10 Per 100

villosa.

2 to 3 ft $3.00 $25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

4 to 5 ft 4.50 40.00

vulgaris. Common Lilac. 18 to 24 in 1.50 10.00

2 to 3 ft. ....... 2.00 10.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft.. 3.50 30.00

vulgaris alba. Common White Lilac. 18 to 24 in 150 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 10 00
3 to 4 ft

v
2.50 20.00

Named varieties: Alphonse Lavelli, La Marck, Ludwig Spaeth,

Mad. Casimir Perier, Dbl. Blue, Chas. X, Mad. Lemoine,
Marie Le Graye, Pres. Grevy, Frau Damman, Rubra de
Marley.
(Choice of bush or tree form in same kinds if desired.)

2 to 3 ft 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50 40.00

STEPHANANDRA FLEXUOSA. 18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 18.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

TAMARIX—Africana. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

Germanica. 2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

Gallica. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 10.00

Odesseana. 3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

VIBURNUM—lantana. Wayfaring Gree. 2 to 3 ft... 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

acerfolium.

^
2 to 3 ft 3.00

cassinoides.

2 to 3 ft 3.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00

Dentatum. Arrow Wood.
18 to 24 in 2.00 10.0(1

2 to 3 ft. 2.50 20.00

opulus nanum. Dwarf Snow Ball.

10 to 12 in 2.00

Sieboldii. 18 to 24 in.. 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

Opulus. High Bush Cranberry.
18 to 24 in.... 1.50 12:00

Opulus sterilis. Common Snowball.
18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 18.00

plicatum. Double Japan Snowball.
2 to 3 ft.. 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00

tomentosum. Single Japan Snowball.
18 to 24 in 2.00 18.00

2 to 3 ft ’ 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

V1RGILIA—lutea.
3 to 4 ft 3,00

XANTHOCERAS—Sorbifolia.

2 to 3 ft 3.00

XANTHORRHIZA APIFOLIA.
12 to 15 in 1.50 12.00



24 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Vinos
Per 10 Per 10#

ACTINIDIA—Polygama. 2yr $3.00 $25.00

AKEBIA—quinata. 12 to 18 in 2.50

AMPELOPSIS—quinquefolia. Virginia Creeper, 2 yr 1.50 12.00

3 vr 2.00 15.00

Veitchii. Boston Ivy. 2 years, No. 1 3.00 25.00

2^4 in. pots 2.00 15.00

Heterophylla. 2yr 2.50 20.00

ARISTOLOCHIA SIPHO—Dutchamn’s Pipe 2 yr 6.50

B1GNONIA—See Tecoma.

CELASTRUS—scandens. Bitter Sweet, 2 yr 2.50 20.00

CLEMATIS—Jackmanii. Purple 3.00 25.0Q
Henryii. White 3.50 80.0Q
Mad. Edward-Andrie Red 3.00 25.0Q
Ramona. Blue 3.50 30.0Q

Duchess of Edinburgh. Double White 3.50 30.0Q
Coccinea. 2yr ... 2.00 18.0Q
Crispa. 2yr 2.00 18.0Q

Paniculata. 2yr 2.00 15.00

EUONYMUS—radicans. 12tol8in 2.00 15.00

vegetus. 2yr 2.50 20.00

LONICERA—Belgica. Monthly Fragrant Honeysuckle, 2 yr 2.00 15.0Q

Halleana. Hall’s Japan Honeysuckle, 2 yr • 2.00 16.00

Chinese Evergreen. 2yr 1-50 12.00

LYCIUM—Chinensis. Matrimony Vine, 2 yr 1.50 12.00

TECOMA—Bignonia radicans. Trumpet Flower 2.00
1 18.00

WISTERIA—Sinensis. Chinese Purple Wistaria 3.00 25.0Q
Sinensis Alba. Chinese White Wisteria 3.50 30.00

Roses
HYBRID PERPETUAL

We are one of the largest growers in this country making a specialty of field grown

plants.

Buds and own roots first class field grown

Varieties with one star* $5.50 $50.00

Varieties with two stars** 6.00 55.00

Varieties with three stars***. 6.50 60.00

Baron de Bonstettin** Francois Levet* Magna Charta*

Caprice* Gloire Lyonnaise* Marshall P. Wilder**

Coq. des Blanches* Hugh Dickson** Mrs. Sherman Crawford**

Capt. Hayward** J. B. Clark** Paul Neyron**

Capt. Christy* John Hopper* Persian Yellow**

Chas. Margottin* Jubilee* Pierre Notting*

Due de Cazes* Louis Van Houtte* Pink Druschki**

Fisher Holmes* Mme. Gabriel Luizet* Ulrich Brunner**

Frau Karl Druschki***



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 25

HYBRID TEAS, TEAS, AND BEDDING ROSES
First class 2 year old field grown

Varieties with one star* $5.50 $50.00
Varieties with two stars** 6.00 55.00
Varieties with three stars *** 6.50 60.00

American Beauty* Helen Gould*** Mme. Ravery**
August Guinnesseau* Irish Elegance*** Maman Cochet Red**
Belle Siebrecht* K. A. Victoria** Maman Cochet White*
Bessie Brown** Killarney Pink** Melody **

Beauty of Lyon* Killarney Brilliant** Molly S. Crawford**
C l.Perle des Jardines* Lady Ashtown*** Ophelia*
C .C. Testout* Laurent Carle** Perle des Jardines*
Dean Hole*** La France* Po'lard*

Duchess of Albany** Lyon*** Radiance***
Duchess of Wellington** Mme. Abel Chatenay** Reve d’Or*
Franciska Kruger* Mme. Caroline Testout* Safrano*
Gen’l McArthur** Mme. Edouard Herriot***

RAMBLERS, CLIMBERS, WICHURIANA ROSES
Own Roots and Buds

Per 10 Per 100

American Pillar $4.00 $35.00
Baltimore Belle. . . 3.00 25.00

Crimson Rambler 4.00 35.00

Dawson 3.00 25.00
Dorothy Perkins 3.00 25.00

Empress of China 3.00 25.00

Excelsa 3.00 25.00
Flower of Fairfield 4.00 35.00

Gardenia 3.50 30.00

Lady Gay 3.50 30.00

Philadelphia Rambler 3.50 30.00

Pink Rambler 3.00 25.00

Pink Roamer 3.00 25.00

Pompom 3.00 25.00

Queen of the Prairie 3.00 25.00

Seven Sisters 3.00 25.00

Tausendschon 4.00 35.00

Universal Favorite 3.50 30.00

Veilchenbeau 3.00 25.00

Wedding Bells 3.00 25.00

RUGOSA ROSES, 2-year. Strong

Per 10 Per 100

Alice Aldrich $4.50 $40.00

Agnes Emily Carmen 4.50 40.00

Conrad F Meyer 4.50 40.00

Sir Thomas Lipton 4.50 40.00

Rosa Rugosa Rubra, 18 to 24 in. 2.50 20.00

Rosa Rugosa Rubra, 2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

Rosa Rugosa Rubra, 3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00

J



26 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

HARDYHERBACEOUS
PERENNIALS
2 Year Old—Field Grown

Less than five at double the hundred rate

Per 10 Per 100

ARTEMESIA—Lactifolia $1.25
ACHILLEA—Milfoil or Yarrow.

Boule de Neige, white 1.50 $10.00
Ptarmicafl.pl. “The Pearl”, white 1.20 8.00

Rosea 1.50 10.00

AGROSTEMMA—Dusty Miller.

Coronaria 1.50 10.00
ANCHUSA—Alkanet.

Italica Dropmore 1.50 10.00

ANTHEMIS—Chamomile.
Tinctoria Kelwayii 1.50 12,00

AQUILEGIA—Columbine.
Albafl.pl 1.20 8.00

Americana 1.20 8.00

Rose Queen 1.20 9.00

Vulgaris fl. pi. alba 1.20 8.00

California Hybrids 1 .20 9.00

Gerulea 1.20 9.00

Chrysantba 1 20 9 00
Veitch’s Hybrids 1.50 10.00

ASCELPIAS—Incarnata 120
ASTER.

Lavender 1.20 10.00

Beauty of Colwell 1 50 12 00
Novae Anglae 1.50 12.00

Snowflake 1 50 12.00

Tartarica 1 20 8.00

ASTILBE—Japan Spirea.

Japonica 1 50 12.00

Ulmaria 1.50 12.00

Filipendula 1 50 12.00

BELLIS perennis ((English Daisy) 1 00 7.00

BOCCONIA cordata (Plume Poppy) 1.50 10 00
BOLTONIA False Chamomile.

Latisquama 1.20 8.00

Asteroides 1 20 7.00

BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS (False Indigo) 1.60 12.00

CRINUM Powelli, rose 2.50

CASSIA Marylanda 1.20 10.00

CONVALLARIA (Lily of the Valley).

Majalis (strong pips) 1.00 4.00

COREOPSIS (Tickseed) .... . *4
Lanceolata grandiflora 1.25 9.00

CARYOPTFRIS Mastacanthus (Blue Spirea), 18 to 24 in 1.50 10 00
CF.NTRANTHUS Valerien rubra 1.50 12.00

CHEIRANTHUS (Wall Flower) . .. F* *

Chieri 1.50 10 00
CHRYSANTHEMEUM Hardy Varieties 1.50 10.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 27

DELPHINIUM—Larkspur Ppr 10 Per 100

Gold Medal Hybrids $1.50 $10.00

Bella Donna, light and dark blue 1.50 12.00

Chinensii, blue, purple and white . . 1.50 12.00

DICTAMUS (Gas Plant).

Fraxinellq, alba . .V. 1.50 10.00

Fraxinella purpurea 1.50 10.00

DIANTHUS Plumarius (Garden Pink).

Plumarius fl. pi. alba ’ 1.20 8.00

DFSMODTUM 2.50 20.00

DIGITALIS Grandiflora—(Yellow Foxglove) 1.50 12 00
Gloxin* flora, white, purple, rose and lilac 1.50 12.00

ECHINOPS Ritro—Globe Thistle 1.50 12.00

ERYNGIIJM—Sea Holly 1.50

EULALIA Japonica 1.50 10 00
Zebrina 1.50 10 00

Variegate 1.50 10 00
Gracillima (Pampas Grass) 1.50 10 00

FUNKIA—Day Lily.

Lanceolata 1.50 12.00

Subcordata . ., 100 14.00

Subcordata var 1 80 10 00

GEUM Atrosanguineum—Mullein Pink 1.50 10.00

GYPSOPHYLLA Paniculata—Baby's Breath 2 00 15 00
GLADIOLA, assorted 1.00 7.50

HELLEBORES Niger—Christmas Rose 2.50

HELIANTHUS—Sun Rose.
Mollis 1.50 10.00

Miss Moon 150 10.00

Miss M dish 1.50 10.00

HELIOPSIS Pitcheriana—Ox-Eye.
1.50 10.00

HEMEROCALLIS—Lily.

Flava 150 12.00

Fulva 1.50 12 00
Aurantica Major 2 00 15.00

HIBISCUS—Mallow.
Meehan’s Marvel (in colors) 2.00 15 00
Crimson Eye 1.50 10.00

HOLLYHOCKS
Double varieties, in colors 1 .00 7.00

Single varieties in colors 1.00 7.00

Mixed, single varieties 1 00 6.00

Mixed, double varieties 1.00 6.00

Allegheny Fringe Leaf 1.00 7.00

Newport Pink 1.20 8.00

Double Chamois 1.20 9.00

IRIS
Germanica (German) blue, blue and white, brown, creamy yellow,

purple, $50.00 per M 1 00 6.00

Atropurpurem, dark purple 1.00 7.00

Florentine Alba, white. . 1.20 8.00

Mrs. Darwin, white, shaded violet 1.20 9.00

Mme. Chereau, white, edged with blue 1.20 9.00

Pallida Dalmatica, lavender tinged blue 1.50 10 00
Honorabilis, Indian yellow 1.00 7.00

Kharput, violet purple 1.00 7.00

Pharasirisis, orange yellow ... 1.00 7 00
William III, white, edged with blue 1.00 7.00



28 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Per 10 Per 100

KAEMPFERI (Japanese).
* Purple...... .

#
$1.20 $10.00

Siberica, Orientalis Sanguinea 1.00 6.00

Spanish 1.00 6.00

LYTHRUM Roseum Superbum 1.50 10.00

LINUM—Flax 1.50 10.00

LYSIMACHIA Nummularia 1.50 10 00

LATIIRUS, Pink Beauty 1.50 12.00

MONARDA Didyma 1.50 10.00
Yellow 1,50 10.00

MONTBRETIA Crosus miaflora, orange yellow .50 4.00

Boquet parfiat .50 4.00

Etoile de Feu .50 4.00

Speciosa .50 4.00

Scarlet .50 4.00

Orange Yellow .50 4.00

Orange Red .50 4.00

PAPAVER—Poppy.
Orientale 1.50 12.00

PACHYSANDRA Terminalis.

Field grown plants 1.50 12.00

2 Y<i inch pot plants 1.20 8.00

PENTSTEMON.
Digitalis 1.50 10.00

PLATYCODON—Chinese Bell Flower.

Blue 1.20 10.00

White 1.20 10.00

PYRETHRUM—Parisian Daisy.

Single mixed 1.20 10.00

Double mixed 1.20 10.00

PHYSALIS Franchetti—Chinese Lantern Plant 1.20 10.00

RUDBECKIA—Coneflower.

Golden Glow 1.00 6.00

Newmanii 1.20 8.00

Fulgida 1.20 8.00

Purpurea 1.50 10.00

RANUNCULUS Speciosa 1.50 10.00

SALVIA Azurea—Meadow Sage 1.50 10.00

SHASTA DAISY.
S. Alaska 1.50 8.00

S. Burbank 1.50 8.00

S. Edward VII 1.50 8.00

SPIREA—See Astilbe.



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 29

Herbaceous Peonies
Per 10 Per 100

Named varieties, except where noted $ 2.50 $20.00
Our selection in colors 2.00 15.00

Alba Superba, white
Baron Rothschild, rose, center salmon
Buckii, light crimson
Carnea Superba, flesh, 25c
Couronne d’Or, white yellow reflex, 25c
Diamond, white
Duchess de Nemours, white
Delictissima, pale lilac rose

Mad. Forel, light pink, 35c
Mad. Le Bon, cherry pink, 25c

Felix Crousse, brilliant red, 35c
Fragrantissima, rose

Le Martine, bright red

Jean d’Arc, pale lilac rose, 25c
Modeste Guerin, rose, center salmon
Mme. Waroquiet, purplish rose

Rubra Plena, rich red. 25c
Souv. de rUniversclle, 30c
Livingston, pale lilac rose, 30c

Phlox
Per 10 Per 100

Field grown strong clumps. $80.00 perM $1.20 $10.00

Amazon, white
Eclaireur, carmine
Flambeau, salmon
Le Soliel, pink
Maculata, dark magenta
Miss Lingard, white, lilac eye

Mrs. Jenkins, pure white
Pearl, white
Richard Wallace, white, rosy eye
Sublata. pink
Sublata, white



INDEX OF COMMON NAMES
Page

Achillea 26

Acacia ... / 15

Actinidea 24

Ailanthus 8

Akebia 24

Alder 8

Almond 8

Alkanet 26

Agrostemma 26

Althea 18, 19

Auorpha 15

Ampelopsis 14

Anthemis 26

Anchusa 26

Apple 3

Apricot 4

Aralia 15

Arbor Vitas 14, 15

Aristolocnia 24

Arrowwood 23

Artemesia 26

Asclepias 26

Ash 9

Aster 26

Asparagus 6

Astilbe 26

Aquilegia 26

Azalea 15

Baptesia 26

Barberry 15, 16

Beech 9

Benzoin 15

Beilis 26

Biota 12

Birch 8

Bignonia 24

Bittersweet 24

Blackberry 6

Bladder Senna 16

Bocconia 25

Boltonia 26

Box 16

Buckthorn 20

Baby Breath 27

Blue Spirea 16, 26

Calycanthus 16

Canary Grass 30

Caryopteris 16, 26

Cassia 26

Catalpa 8, 9

Cedar 13

Celastrus 24

Cercidiphyllum 16

Centranthus 26

Cherry 4

Cherry Fig 9

Chrysanthemum 26

Christmas Rose . 777.777. 27

Chieranthus " 26

Clematis 24

Clethra r

.

Page

16

Columbine 26

Cotoneaster 16

Corchorus 19

Coreopsis 26

Convallaria 26

Corylus . .5, 16, 17

Colutea 16

Cornus 16

Cranberry H. B . . . . 23

Crab, Fig 10

Crinum 26

Currants 5

Currants Fig 21

Cydonia 17

Cypress 12

Day Lily 27

Desmodium 17,27

Deutzia 17

Delphinium 27

Dianthus 27

Dictamus 27

Diervilla 17, 18

Digitalis 27

Dogwood 16

Dutchman’s Pipe . . 24

Echinops 27

Elder 21

Eleagnus 18

Elm 12

Eryngium 27

Euonymous 18, 24

Eulalia 27

Evergreens 12

Exochorda 18

Fir 12

Filbert 5, 16

Flax 28

Forsythia 18

Fringe ,

.

21

Funkia 27

Garden Pink 27

Gas Plant 27

Geum 27

Gingko 10

Gladioli 27

Globe Thistle 27

Golden Chain 10

Golden Glow 28

Gooseberries 5

Grapes 5

Gypsophylla 27

Genistra 18

Helianthus 27

Heliopsis 27

Hemlock 15

Hemerocallis 27

Helleborus 27

Page

Hibiscus 18,27

Hippophae 19

Hollyhock 27

Honeysuckle 19, 24

Hop Tree 10

Hornbeam 8

Horse Chestnut 8

Hydrangea 19

Honey Locust 19

Iris 27.

Ivy 24

Japanese Lantern Plant. . . 2H

Japan Quince 17

Japan Spirea 28

Judas Tree 9

Juniper 13

Kerria 19

Kalmia 18

Lattyrus 28

Larch 10

Larkspur 27

Laburnum 10

Lilac 22, 23

Lily 27

Lily of the Valley 26

Linden 12

Linum 28

^.iquidamber I

»

Locust 11,15

Lonicera 19, 24

Lycium 24

Lysimachia 28

Lythrum 27

Lychnis ._ 28

Lupih \ 29

Magnolia 10

Maidenhair Tree 10

Mallow 27

Maple 7

Matrimony Vine 24

Mock Orange 20

Montbretia 28

Mountain Ash II

Mulberry 5, 10

Mullein Pink 27

Monarda 28

Nectarine 5

Nettle Tree *»

Nuts 5

Oak 10, 1

1

Ox-Eye 27

Osage Orange 20

Pachysandra 20, 38

Peach 4

Peach Fig It

Pear, *



INDEX TO COMMON NAMES
Page

Pearl Bush 18

Peonies 29

Perennuals 26

Phlox 29

Physalis 28

Pine 15

Plane Tree 10

Platycodon 28

Pentstemon 28

Plum 4, 10

Poplar 10

Poppy 28

Privet 19

Pyretbrum 28

Philadelphus 20

Quince 4

Rananculus 28

Retinospora 14

Raspberry 6,21

Rhubarb 6

Page

Rhodotypus 20

Rhus 20,21

Rites 21

Rosa 21

Roses 24

Rubus 21

Rudbeckia 28

Rhododendron .

.

20

Sage 28

Salisburia ........ 10

Salvia 28

Sambucus 21

Sea Holly

Sea Buckthorn . .

.

19

Shasta Daisy 28

Snowball ........

Snowberry 22

Spirea

Spruce 13

Stephanandra . . .

.

....... 23

Strawberry 6

Sumac 20,21

Page

Sweet Gum 10

Symphoricarpus . . 22

Syringa 20,22

Tamarix 23

Tecoma 24

Thorn 9

Trumpet Flower 23

Tulip Tree 10

Tickweed 26

Viburnum 23

Virginia Creeper 24

Virgelia 23

Wayfaring Tree 23

Weigelia 17, 18

Willow 11

Wisteria 24

Witch Hazel 18

Xanthorrhiza 23

Xanthoceras 23

Yew 15

«f w. s. rfuuftmev, bene* a, b. v.




